
 United Nations  A/61/159/Corr.1

  
 

General Assembly  
Distr.: General 
18 September 2006 
 
Original: English 

 

 
06-52615 (E)    270906     
*0652615* 

Sixty-first session 
Agenda item 90 (aa) 
General and complete disarmament: transparency  
in armaments 
 
 
 

  United Nations Register of Conventional Arms 
 
 

  Report of the Secretary-General 
 
 

  Corrigendum 
  Section II.B. Replies received from Governments 

 
 

Replace the “Exports” and “Imports” tables of the United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland and of the United States of America with the tables below.  
 
 



A/61/159/Corr.1  
 

06-52615 2 
 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 
 
 

EXPORTS 
 

A B C D E Remarks 
Category 

(I-VII) 
Final 

importer 
State(s) 

Number 
of items 

State of 
origin 
(if not 

exporter)

Intermediate 
location 
(if any) 

Details of model,  
type, variant 

Comments 
on the 

transfer 

II. 
Armoured 
Combat 
Vehicles 

USA 
Switzerland 
New Zealand 
 
USA 
USA 

3 
1 
1 
 

1 
1 

- - FV 432 APC 
Piranha 111H 8x8 
Daimler ferret Mk2/3 
Scout Car 
Spartan APC 
Alvis Sabre CVRT 

- 

IV. Combat 
Aircraft 

USA 
Australia 
USA 

1 
1 
1 

   Harrier FA2 Jet 
Supermarine Spitfire 
Mk 18 
Messerschmitt 163B 

 
Tail no. 
SM969 
Cannons 
fitted 

V. Attack 
Helicopters 

Ukraine 1 - -  Gazelle Helicopter - 

 
 

IMPORTS 
 

A B C D E Remarks 
Category  

(I-VII) 
Exporter 
State(s) 

Number 
of items 

State of 
origin 
(if not 

exported) 

Intermediate 
location 
(if any) 

Description 
of item 

Comments 
on the 

transfer 

II. Armoured 
Combat 
Vehicles 

Sweden 46 - -  Viking SUV - 
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United States of America 
 
 

EXPORTS 
 

A B C D E Remarks 
Category  

(I-VII) 
Final importer 

State(s) 
Number  
of items 

State of 
origin 
(if not 

exporter) 

Intermediate 
location 
(if any) 

Description of 
item 

Comments on the 
transfer 

I. Battle  
tanks 

Australia 
Egypt 

59 
100 

  M1A1 
M1A1 

 

II.  
Armoured 
combat 
vehicles 

Afghanistan 
Bahrain 
Egypt 
 
Greece 
United Kingdom 

173 
90 
7 

55 
128 

3 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 
 
 

  M113A2 
M113A2 
M981 
M113A2 
M113A2 
FV 432 APC 
 
 
Spartan APC 
 
 
Alvis Sabre 
CVRT 

 
 
 
 
 
Demilitarized for 
private sector use as 
display item. 
Demilitarized for 
private sector use as 
display item. 
Demilitarized for 
private sector use as 
display item. 

III. 
Large-
calibre 
artillery 
systems 

Bahrain 
Egypt 

20 
25 
1 

24 

  M109A5 
M109A5 
M109A2 
MLRS 

 

IV. 
Combat 
aircraft 

Brazil 
Chile 
 
Colombia 
Israel 
Oman 
 
Pakistan 
 
Rep. of Korea 
 
Singapore 
UAE 
United Kingdom 

1 
3 
2 
1 

22 
3 
3 
2 
8 
4 
5 
6 

36 
1 
 
 

1 

  P-3A 
F-16C 
F-16D 
VTOL OV-10A 
F-16D 
F-16C 
F-16D 
F-16A 
P-3C 
F-15K 
P-3B 
F-16D 
F-16E/F 
Harrier FA2 
 
 
ME-163B 
Komet 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Demilitarized for 
private sector use. 
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V. Attack 
helicopters 

Bahrain 
Greece 
Israel 
 
Thailand 

9 
1 

15 
9 
2 

  AH-1F 
S-70B 
AH-1F 
AH-64D 
UH-60L 

 

VII. 
Missiles (a)  
and 
missile 
launchers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                  
 
              
 
 
  
 
 
 

(b) 

Australia 
 
 
 
Belgium 
Canada 
 
Israel 
 
Japan 
 
 
Netherlands 
 
Oman 
Rep. of Korea 
Saudi Arabia 
Singapore 
UAE 
 
 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 

24 
39 
12 
3 
 

68 
 
 

14 
7 

39 
1 

161 
39 
8 

56 
 
 
 
 

  Air-to-air 
Missiles and 
vertical 
launchers 
LAU-129A/A 
AIM 120C 
SM-2 
LAU-129 
missile launcher 
Surface-to-air 
Missiles and 
MLRS missiles 
SM-2 
MK-41 missiles 
AIM-120C 
MK-41 VLS 
LAU-128A/A 
AIM 120C 
LAU-129A/A 
Sidewinder 
AIM-9M 
 
 

 

 
Note:  Additional information on transfers involving the U.S. can be found at http://www.state.gov/t/isn/unreg/. 
 
National criteria on transfers: (iii) Transfer of Title. 
 
IMPORTS 
 

A B C D E Remarks 
Category  

(I-VII) 
Exporter 
State(s) 

Number  
of items 

State of 
origin 
(if not 

exporter)

Intermediate
location 
(if any) 

Description 
of item 

Comments on the 
transfer 

IV. Combat 
aircraft 

Switzerland 12   F-5  

VII. 
Missiles      (a) 
and missile 
launchers 

(b) 

 
 
 
 
Bulgaria 

 
 
 
 

549 

   
 
 
 
Gripstocks 

 
 
 
 
Demilitarized/destroyed

 
National criteria on transfers:  (iii) Transfer of Title. 


